SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
MAY 2016 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 25™ day of May, 20186.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
Thomas A. Russo_on Monday, May 9, 2016_at 9:00 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, May 4, 2016. Failure to make such request as required
herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
15-305 ELC JERELL REAVES MURDER M. MARTIN
15-416 JCJ WILLIE T. DAVIS DIST C-BASE T. BROOKER
15-408 JCJ QUADRI L. KIRTON DIST C-BASE PD

15-406 JCJ MICHAEL BOATWRIGHT DIST OCS I-V PD

15-418 JCJ FREDERICK MCDONALD DRUGS M. MARTIN
15-417 JCJ TAURUS D. PHILLIPS DRUGS PD

15-251 JCJ SHAUN E. MYERS DRUGS PD



15-252

15-253

15-46

15-392

15-389

15-400

14-407

16-15

16-215

16-223

16-45

16-29

15-199

16-28

15-272

15-397

15-398

15-398
16-50

15-221
15-221
15-221
15-221

16-127
16-127

15-1203

15-0000443
16-00180

JCJ

JCJ

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

DAR

DAR

DAR
DAR
AID
AID
AID
AID

AID
AID

KMH

FAH
FAH

SHAUN E. MYERS
SHAUN E. MYERS
JAMES LE ROUX
CARROLL WILLIAMS
DIANTE ROGERS
JAMONE LEGETTE
KENDELL JOHNSON
MARTHA RICE
KENNETH CAUSEY
MARCUS TAYLOR
MAURICE GERALD
JESSICA FLING
TYQUAN MCNEIL
CARLTON MILLS
LEHMAN BLACKMAN
DEWUAN GILBERT

CYNTHIA GRAINGER

BRAD CRIBB
TERRANCE MOODY

TODD FARGO

NICHOLAS TURBEVILLE

JOHN GAMBLE
JAMES DURDEN

JACOBI MILLS
DARRIN JOHNSON

ALLEN REED

STEPHANIE M. ROWELL

JONATHAN B. TYLER

DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS

A&B 2P
SAR/AB
SAR/AB

RSG

ABHAN
DRUGS

A&B 17
DRUGS

A&B 2"°/HIT & RUN
GL/BURGLARY
BURGLARY
SL

CSC W/MINOR

UNLAWFUL NEGLECT/

AAF

CSC W/MINOR
DRUGS/BL
CSC/KIDN, ETC...
CSC/KIDN, ETC...
CSC/KIDN, ETC...
CSC/KIDN, ETC...

BURG/CONSP
BURG/CONSP

DUI

FTCT/FTCF
BURG. 2"°/CONSP

PD

PD

R. LEE

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

R. LEE

S. DEBERRY

PD

B. RICHARDSON
M. WEAVER

PD
M. WOODSON

PD

PRO SE
PD



16-00058
16-00059
16-00059
16-00061
16-00061
16-00062
16-00060

16-00171
16-00171
15-438

16-65

16-76
16-77

16-75

FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH
FAH

FAH
FAH
JWH

JWH

JWH
JWH

JWH

JASMINE L. DAVIS
JASMINE L. DAVIS
GREGORY A. ROYAL

RODERICK J. JACKSON

QUINTUS D. FAISON
SIDNEY LEGETTE
MICHAEL C. EDGE

DON K. STRICKLAND
PAUL N. JOHNSON
FRANK CRAWFORD

ROBERT RICHARDSON

GREGORY CRAWFORD
GREGORY CRAWFORD

TERRY LOCKLEAR

FSBL

BURG. 2N°/CONTRIB.
BURG.2"°/ CONTRIB.

UNL. PISTOL (X2)
UNL. PISTOL (X2)
POSS. COCAINE
FSBL

LITTERING
LITTERING
ATT. MURDER/WPN

ATT. MURDER/WPN

P&P
ATT. MURDER/WPN

BURG 1°7
ENTERING BANK W/
ATT. TO STEAL

PD
PD
PD
PD
PRO SE
PD

ETHERIDGE/
S. SUGGS

PD
PD
R. LEE

PD

PRO SE
PRO SE

M. MARTIN



