SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT MAY 2016 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 25th day of May, 2016.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable Thomas A. Russo</u> on Monday, May 9, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>May 4, 2016</u>. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

i	INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	ATTNY
	15-305	ELC	JERELL REAVES	MURDER	M. MARTIN
	15-416	JCJ	WILLIE T. DAVIS	DIST C-BASE	T. BROOKER
	15-408	JCJ	QUADRI L. KIRTON	DIST C-BASE	PD
	15-406	JCJ	MICHAEL BOATWRIGHT	DIST OCS I-V	PD
	15-418	JCJ	FREDERICK MCDONALD	DRUGS	M. MARTIN
	15-417	JCJ	TAURUS D. PHILLIPS	DRUGS	PD
	15-251	JCJ	SHAUN E. MYERS	DRUGS	PD

15-252	JCJ	SHAUN E. MYERS	DRUGS	PD
15-253	JCJ	SHAUN E. MYERS	DRUGS	PD
15-46	TST	JAMES LE ROUX	DRUGS	R. LEE
15-392	TST	CARROLL WILLIAMS	A&B 2 ND	PD
15-389	TST	DIANTE ROGERS	SAR/AB	PD
15-400	TST	JAMONE LEGETTE	SAR/AB	PD
14-407	TST	KENDELL JOHNSON	RSG	PD
16-15	TST	MARTHA RICE	ABHAN	PD
16-215	TST	KENNETH CAUSEY	DRUGS	PD
16-223	TST	MARCUS TAYLOR	A&B 1 ST	PD
16-45	FHM	MAURICE GERALD	DRUGS	PD
16-29	FHM	JESSICA FLING	A&B 2 ND /HIT & RUN	T. BROOKER
15-199	FHM	TYQUAN MCNEIL	GL/BURGLARY	PD
16-28	FHM	CARLTON MILLS	BURGLARY	PD
15-272	FHM	LEHMAN BLACKMAN	SL	PD
15-397	DAR	DEWUAN GILBERT	CSC W/MINOR	PD
15-398	DAR	CYNTHIA GRAINGER	UNLAWFUL NEGLECT/ AAF	PD
15-398	DAR	BRAD CRIBB	CSC W/MINOR	PD
16-50	DAR	TERRANCE MOODY	DRUGS/BL	R. LEE
15-221 15-221 15-221 15-221	AID AID AID AID	TODD FARGO NICHOLAS TURBEVILLE JOHN GAMBLE JAMES DURDEN	CSC/KIDN, ETC CSC/KIDN, ETC CSC/KIDN, ETC CSC/KIDN, ETC	S. DEBERRY PD B. RICHARDSON M. WEAVER
16-127 16-127	AID AID	JACOBI MILLS DARRIN JOHNSON	BURG/CONSP BURG/CONSP	PD M. WOODSON
15-1203	KMH	ALLEN REED	DUI	PD
15-0000443	FAH	STEPHANIE M. ROWELL	FTCT/FTCF	PRO SE
16-00180	FAH	JONATHAN B. TYLER	BURG. 2 ND /CONSP	PD

1	16-00058	FAH	JASMINE L. DAVIS	FSBL	PD
1	16-00059	FAH	JASMINE L. DAVIS	BURG. 2 ND /CONTRIB.	PD
1	16-00059	FAH	GREGORY A. ROYAL	BURG.2 ND / CONTRIB.	PD
1	16-00061	FAH	RODERICK J. JACKSON	UNL. PISTOL (X2)	PD
1	16-00061	FAH	QUINTUS D. FAISON	UNL. PISTOL (X2)	PRO SE
1	16-00062	FAH	SIDNEY LEGETTE	POSS. COCAINE	PD
1	16-00060	FAH	MICHAEL C. EDGE	FSBL	ETHERIDGE/ S. SUGGS
1	16-00171	FAH	DON K. STRICKLAND	LITTERING	PD
1	16-00171	FAH	PAUL N. JOHNSON	LITTERING	PD
1	15-438	JWH	FRANK CRAWFORD	ATT. MURDER/WPN	R. LEE
1	16-65	JWH	ROBERT RICHARDSON	ATT. MURDER/WPN	PD
1	16-76	JWH	GREGORY CRAWFORD	P&P	PRO SE
1	16-77	JWH	GREGORY CRAWFORD	ATT. MURDER/WPN	PRO SE
1	16-75	JWH	TERRY LOCKLEAR	BURG 1 ST ENTERING BANK W/ ATT. TO STEAL	M. MARTIN